
0.1% EtOH 25L < > ^ 
Lot #07-16-100 A M ^ 
Prepared 06/12/2007 Expires 06/12/2008 

0.1008 
0.1015 
0.1011 
0.0995 
0.1012 
0.1035 
0.1025 

Mean 
Std Dev 

0.1014 
0.0013 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

1000-

- o 
OJ 

800- 0 

600-

CD 
CM 

400-

-1
.8

7 

200-

-I
N

T
+

 
-S

B
N

 L j 
0 -

I , , , , , , , , . , . , 

1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 

Format File Name = simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 

Today's Date = 7/10/2007 Today's Time = 4:25:59 PM 
Bound Fiie Name = Sim071007(1).0001.RAW 
Sample Name = Aq EtOH O • 0% 
Date Taken = 7/10/2007 4:25:56 PM VDH Headspace Alcohol 
Method file = simsoln.met 
Calibration file = BloodAlcohol4.cal 

Peak 
Number 

Ret Time 
(min) 

Peak 
Name 

Amount 
% WTA/OL Conversion 

2 
3 
4 

187 
2.64 
3.20 

Ethanol 
t-Butanol 
n-Propanol 

343777 
1293662 
1712684 

0.0820 
0.9762 
10000 

u.uooa 
0.7968 
0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 4:25:59 PM Page 1 of 1 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

1 0 0 0 

800 

600 -\ 

400 H 

200 

0 i 

1.0 1.5 2.0 

Format File Name = simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 

3.5 4.0 

Date = 7/10/2007 
Bound File Name = Sim071007.0002.RAW 
Sample Name = CCS 
Date Taken - 7/10/2007 4:40:39 PM 
Method file = sirnsoin.met 
Calibration file = BloodAlcohol4.cai 

Today's Time = 4:40:45 PM 

VuH Hsadspace Aicohoi 

Peak 
Number 

list 1 irne P 
(min) Name 

Area Amount 
% WTA/OL 

i ieadspace 
Conversion 

3 
1.87 Etnanoi 
2.64 t-Butanol 
3.20 n-Propanoi 

373465 
1232213 
1600620 

0.0953 
0. 9949 
1. ( 

0.0778 
0.8121 
0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 4:40:48 PM Page 1 of 1 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

iOOO 

800 

300 

400 

200-

1.0 1.5 2.0 

Format File Name - simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 

Today's Date = 7/10/2007 
Bound File Name = Sim071007.0003.RAW 
Sample Name - Sim 25 L 
Dais Taken = 7/10/2007 4:55:47 PM 
Method file = sirnsotn.rnet 
Calibration file = BloodAlcohol4.cal 

Today's Time = 4:55:40 PM 

VuH Hsadspace Aicohoi 

Peak Ket i irne Peak 
Number (min) Name 

Area Amount 
% WTA/OL 

1 ieadspace 
Conversion 

2 1.87 Ethanol 
3 2.64 t-Butanol 
4 3.20 n-Propanoi 

510575 
1291540 
1688510 

0.1235 
0.9886 
1.0000 

0.1008 
0.8069 
0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 4:55:49 PM Page 1 of 1 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

1000 

800 -

400 -4 

2 0 0 

0 

s 
C M ' 

S3 
CO 

I { 

1.0 1.5 2.0 

Format File Name = simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 
3.5 4.5 

Todavs Data = 7/10/2007 
Round File Name = Sim071007.0004.RAW 
Sample Name = Sim 25 L 
Date Taken = 7/10/2007 5:10:48 PM 
Method file = sirnsoln.rnet 
Calibration file = BloodAicohoi4.cal 

Today's Time = 5:10:52 PM 

VuH Headspace Aicohoi 

Peak Kei i irne Peak 
Number (min) Name 

Area Amount 
% WTA/OL 

1 ieadspacs 
Conversion 

2 
o 
O 

1.87 Ethanoi 
2.64 t-Butanol 
3.20 n-Propanol 

501851 
1266946 
1648793 

0.1244 
0.9931 

0.1015 
0.8106 
0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 5:10:52 PM Page 1 of 1 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

iOOO 

800-

600-

400 

200 

S 

I I t 

1 . 
1.5 1-0 1.5 2.0 

Format Fiie Name = simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 

Today's Date = 7/i 0/200" 
Bound File Name = Sim071007.0005.RAVV 
Sample Name = Sim 25 L 
uaie Taken = 7/10/2007 5:25:50 Fm 
Method file = sirnsoln.rnet 
Calibration file = BloodAlcohoW.cai 

Psak Rst Time Peak 
Number (min) Name 

3.0 4.5 

i oday's Time = 5:25:53 PM 

VuH Headspace Aicohoi 

Area 

2 
3 
4 

1.87 Ethanoi 504568 
2.64 t-Butanol 1277610 
3.20 n-Propanoi 1664295 

Amount 
% WTA/OL 

i Seadspaee 
Conversion 

0.1239 
0.9921 
1.0000 

0.1011 
0.8098 
0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 5:25:53 PM 
Page 1 of 1 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

1000 

800 -

600-

400 

200 

OH 

CO 
iz V) 

Format File Name = simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 

Todays Date = 7/50/2007 
Bound File Name = Stm071007.0006.RAW 
Sample Name = Sim 25 L 
Date Taken = 7/10/2007 5:40:50 PM 
Method file = sirnsoln.rnet 
Calibration file = BioodAlcohol4.cal 

1 oday's Time = 5:40:55 PM 

VuH Headspace Aicohoi 

Peak 
Number 

Kei 1 irne 
(min) 

Peak 
Name 

Area Amount 
% WTA/OL 

2 1.87 Ethanol 
3 2.64 t-Butanol 
4 3.20 n-Propanol 

494832 
1269946 
1659064 

0.1219 
0.9893 
1.0000 

i isadspace 
Conversion 

0.0995 
0.8075 
0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 5:40:56 PM Page 1 of 1 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

1000 

800 

600 

400-

200 

Format File Name 
1.5 2.0 

simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 

r — 

4.0 

Today's Date = 7/i 0/2007 
Bound File Name = Stm071007.0007.RAW 
Sample Name = Sim 25 L 
Date Taken = 7/10/2007 5:55:57 PM 
Method file = simsoln.rnet 
Calibration file = BloodAlcohoW.cal 

Today's Time = 5:55:00 Hvi 

VuH Headspace Aicohoi 

Peak 
Number 

Rsi i irne 
(min) 

Peak 
Name 

Area Amount 
% WTA/OL 

1 ieadspace 
Conversion 

v 

3 
4 

1.87 
2.64 
3.20 

Ethanoi 
t-Butanol 
n-Propanoi 

506502 
1276278 
1669750 

0.1239 
0.9879 
1.0000 

0.1012 
0.8063 
0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 5:56:01 PM Page 1 of 1 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

100! 

600-

400 H 

200 

0-I 

Format File Name = simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 

Today's Date = 7/iC720G7 
Round File Name = Sim07i007.0008.RAW 
Sample Name = Sim 25 L 
Date Taken = 7/10/2007 5:10:58 PM 
Method file = sirnsoln.met 
Calibration file = BloodAlcohoW.cai 

Today's Time = 5:55 ;03 FM 

VuH Headspace Aicohoi 

peak l<ei l ime Peak 
Number (min) Name 

Area Amount 
% WTA/OL 

i ieadspace 
Conversion 

2 1.87 Ethanoi 
2.64 t-Butanol 
3.20 n-Propanol 

513189 
1273400 
1653313 

0.1268 
0.9954 
1.0000 

0.103b 
0.8125 
0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 6:11:03 PM Page 1 of 1 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

400 

2 0 0 

Format File Name = simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 

Today's Date = 7/10/2007 
Bound File Name = Slm071007.0009.RAW 
Sample Name = Sim 25 L 
Date Taken = 7/10/2007 6:25:53 PM 
Method file = sirnsoln.rnet 
Calibration file = BioodAleohoW.eal 

Today's Time = 5:25:56 PM 

V u H Hsadspace Aicohoi 

Peak Kef lime Peak 
Number (min) Name 

Area Amount ! leadspace 
% WTA/OL Conversion 

2 1.87 Ethanol 504399 
3 2.64 t-Butanol 1253777 
4 3.20 n-Propanoi 1640309 

0.1256 0.1025 
0.9879 0.8063 
1.0000 0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 6:25:58 PM Page 1 of 1 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

800 

800-

400 

2 0 0 

OH 

S 

1.0 1.5 2.0 

Format File Name = simsoin-JFH.rnei.FMT 

3.5 

Today's Dare = 7/! 0/2007 Today's Time = 6:41 :G3 PM 
Bound Fiie Name = Sim071007.0010.RAW 
Sample Name = CCS 
Date Taken = 7/10/7007 6:40:56 PM VDH Headspace Aicohoi 
Method file = simsoin.rnet 
Calibration file = BloodAicohoi4.cal 

Peak Ret Time Peak Area Amount i ieadspace 
Number (min) Name % WTA/OL Conversion 

2 TW Etnannj 372571 0.0965 0.0788 
3 2.64 t-Butanol 1200205 0.9836 0.8028 
4 3.20 n-Propanol 1577068 1.0000 0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 6:41:03 PM Page 1 of 1 



0.1% EtOH 25L 
Lot #07-16-100 
Prepared 06/12/2007 Expires 06/12/2008 

Mean 
Std Dev 

0.1008 
0.1015 
0.1011 
0.0995 
0.1012 
0.1035 
0.1025 
0.1015 
0.1022 
0.1016 
0.1007 
0.1000 
0.1013 
0.0011 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

1000 

800 

600 

400 H 

200 

-

-

c c 
0 

3 

4 

c 

-

q 

CO 
CN 

-I
N

T
+

 
-S

B
N

 

L , i 
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i . i < 

1.0 1.5 2.0 

Format File Name = simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 
2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 

Today's Date = 7/10/2007 
Bound File Name = Sim071007.0044.RAW 
Sample Name = Sim 25 L 
Date Taken = 7/10/2007 3:42:00 PM 
Method file = simsoln.met 
Calibration file = BloodAlcohol4.cal 

Today's Time = 3:42:03 PM 

VDH Headspace Alcohol 

Peak 
Number 

Ret Time 
(min) 

Peak 
Name 

Area Amount 
% WTA/OL 

Headspace 
Conversion 

2 1.87 Ethanol 
3 2.64 t-Butanol 
4 3.20 n-Propanol 

532526 
1334442 
1749254 

0.1244 
0.9859 
1.0000 

0.1015 
0.8047 
0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 3:42:03 PM Page 1 of 1 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

1.0 1.5 2.0 

Format File Name = simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 

5.0 

Today's Date = 7/10/2007 Today's Time = 3:27:04 PM 
Bound File Name = Sim071007.0043.RAW 
Sample Name = Sim 25 L 
Date Taken = 7/10/2007 3:26:58 PM VDH Headspace Alcohol 
Method file = simsoln.met 
Calibration file = BloodAlcohoW.cal 

Peak Ret Time Peak Area Amount Headspace 
Number (min) Name % WTA/OL Conversion 

2 187 Ethanol 533340 0.1252 0.1022 
3 2.64 t-Butanol 1336148 0.9920 0.8097 
4 3.20 n-Propanol 1740786 1.0000 0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 3:27:04 PM Page 1 of 1 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

1000 

800 

600 

400 

200 

is 

, ! , , , . r -

1.0 1.5 2.0 

Format File Name = simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 

Today's Date = 7/10/2007 
Bound File Name = Sim071007.0042.RAW 
Sample Name = Sim 25 L 
Date Taken = 7/10/2007 3:11:51 PM 
Method file = simsoln.met 
Calibration file = BloodAlcohol4.cal 

2.5 
—i ' r 1 1 ' r 
3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 

Today's Time = 3:11:56 PM 

VDH Headspace Alcohol 

5.0 

Peak 
Number 

Ret Time 
(min) 

Peak 
Name 

Area Amount 
% WTA/OL 

Headspace 
Conversion 

2 
3 
4 

1.87 
2.64 
3.20 

Ethanol 
t-Butanol 
n-Propanol 

535628 
1352598 
1757596 

0.1245 
0.9946 
1.0000 

0.1016 
0.8118 
0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 3:11:56 PM Page 1 of 1 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

1000-

800-

c 
f 
c 

•J 

600-

-2
.6

4 

400-
r-
0 5 

200-

-I
N

T
+

 
-S

B
N

 

L J 1 . i 
0 -

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ' 

1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 

Format File Name = simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 

Today's Date = 7/10/2007 Today's Time = 2:56:59 PM 
Bound File Name = Sim071007.0041 .RAW 
Sample Name = Sim 25 L 
Date Taken = 7/10/2007 2:56:56 PM VDH Headspace Alcohol 
Method file = simsoln.met 
Calibration file = BloodAlcohoW.cal 

Peak Ret Time Peak Area Amount Headspace 
Number (min) Name % WTA/OL Conversion 

2 187 Ethanol 530562 0.1234 0.1007 
3 2.64 t-Butanol 1365075 1.0044 0.8198 
4 3.20 n-Propanol 1756571 1.0000 0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 2:56:59 PM Page 1 of 1 



Chrom Perfect Chromatogram Report 

1.0 1.5 2.0 

Format File Name = simsoln-JFH.met.FMT 

Today's Date = 7/10/2007 Today's Time = 3:57:10 PM 
Bound Fiie Name = Sim071007.0001 .RAW 
Sample Name = Aq EtOH 'd,cy {y. 
Date Taken = 7/10/2007 3:56:59 PM VDH Headspace Aicohoi 
Method file = simsoln.met 
Calibration file = BloodAlcohoW.cal 

Peak Ret Time Peak Area Amount Headspace 
Number (min) Name % WTA/OL Conversion 

2 1.87 Ethanol 523055 0.1225 0.1000 
3 2.64 t-Butanol 1329633 0.9847 0.8037 
4 3.20 n-Propanol 1745117 1.0000 0.8162 

Printed on 7/10/2007 3:57:10 PM Page 1 of 1 


